
OUTDOOR SCIENCE PROGRAM 

Day 1 (Arrival Day)
11-12 
12:15 
1:00 
1:30 
3:00-5:00 
5:30 
7:30 
8:00 
9:00 
10:00 

Registration/Move into Cabins 
Lunch 
Orientation – Break into Trail Groups, if needed 
Fire with Garrett 
Free Time (Rock Wall, Archery) 
Dinner 
Bonfire/Worship/Devo/S’mores 
Group Game – Laser Tag 
Release to Faculty 
Lights Out 

Day 2 (Day 3 and 4 are similar for 4- and 5-day camps)
8:30 
9:15 
10:30 
12:15 
3:00-5:00 
5:30 
7:45 
6:15 
8:15 
9:00 
10:00 

Breakfast 
Orienteering with Thomas 
Aquatics with Sav – Hike to the Lake Sack 
Lunch @ the Lake 
Free Time (Paintball($30/person), Zipline) 
Dinner  
Group Game – Capture the Flag  
Astronomy with Bella/Beth 
Bonfire/Worship/Devo 
Release to Faculty 
Lights Out 

Day 3 (Departure Day)
8:00 Pack up and out of cabins 
8:30 Breakfast 
9:00 Teacher Debrief 
9:30 Student Debrief 
10:00 Heading home 


