

OUTDOOR SCIENCE PROGRAM

Day 1 (Arrival Day)

11-12	Registration/Move into Cabins
12:15	Lunch
1:00	Orientation – Break into Trail Groups, if needed
1:30	Fire with Garrett
3:00-5:00	Free Time (Rock Wall, Archery)
5:30	Dinner
7:30	Bonfire/Worship/Devo/S'mores
8:00	Group Game – Laser Tag
9:00	Release to Faculty
10:00	Lights Out

Day 2 (Day 3 and 4 are similar for 4- and 5-day camps) 8:30 Breakfast

8:30	Breakfast
9:15	Orienteering with Thomas
10:30	Aquatics with Sav – Hike to the Lake Sack
12:15	Lunch @ the Lake
3:00-5:00	Free Time (Paintball(\$30/person), Zipline)
5:30	Dinner
7:45	Group Game – Capture the Flag
6:15	Astronomy with Bella/Beth
8:15	Bonfire/Worship/Devo
9:00	Release to Faculty
10:00	Lights Out

Day 3 (Departure Day)

8:00	Pack up and out of cabins
8:30	Breakfast
9:00	Teacher Debrief
9:30	Student Debrief
10:00	Heading home